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1t is hereby informed to all Concerned that, the syllabi prepared by 
the Board of Studies & recommended by the Dean, Faulty of Commerce 
8% Management the Acade mic Couneil at its meeting held on 30 June 
& 02 July 2018 has decided that to adopt the Choice Based Credit 
and Grading System which are already run in University Campus 

from the Acade mic Year 2011-12 to 2018-2019 & onwards that the 

same Curri ulum should be implement to the affiliated colleges at 
Post Gradu: te level from the academic Year 2018-2019 Under the 

Faculty of Commerce & Management. 

Sr. No. 

1] 
2] 
3] 
4] 

Name of the Course 

M.B.A. 
M.C.A. 

- 1 

M.C.A. (Lateral Entry for Direct II year) 
M. Phil 

University Canpus, 
Aurangabad-431 004. 

This is effective fron the Academic Year 2018-2019 &% onwards as 

appended herewith. 

REF.NO. SU/ MGT/2018-19/1s698- le o9g 

Date:- 19-07-2018. 

All concerned are requested to note the contents of this circular and 
bring the ncice to the students, teachers and staff for their information 

and necessa y action. 

Copy forwarded with compliments to 

Copy t : 

1] The Principals, affiliated concerned Colleges, 
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University. 

2] The Director, University Network & Information Centre, UNIC, with 

1] The Direc or, Board of Examination & Dvaluation, 

Semester 

I & II 

Pro. Viçe-Chancellor. 

request to upload this Circular on University Website. 

The Sectin officer, [Eligibility Unit], 

I & II 
Annual 

I & II 

2] The Sect on Officer, [ Commerce Unit ] Examination Branch, 

4) The Programmer (Computer Unit-1] Examinations, 

5] The Programnmer [Computer Unit-2] Examinations, 

7] The Public Relation Officer, 
8] The Record Keeper. 

6] The In-charge, (E-Suvidha Kendra), Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Pariksha 
Bhavan, Dr. Babasaheb Ambekar Marathwada University. 



Sem 

Sem 

II 

Course 

Generic 
Foundation 

Coursc 

Skill Bascd 
Foundation 

Course 

Core Course 

Course 

Generic 
Foundation 

Cousc 
Skill Based 
Foundation 

Course 

Core Couse 

Re . No 

MANC401| Comiputer Organization 
Architecture 

MANC403 

MANC402| Information System Analysis 
& Design Mechodology 

Mahematics - I 

MCA Course Structure 

ICO001 

Subject Title 

MANC404 Basic of Web technologY 
Constitution of India 

MANC405 Research Methodology 
MANC406 Yoga 

MANC451 Practical Basecd on MANC404 

MANC407 Object Oriented Programming 
using C++ 

Ref. No 

MA C452 Practical Bascd on MANC407 

Total 

MA! C4 12 

MAN C413 

Subject Title 

MANC408 Operating System Concepts 
MANC409| Database Management System 

MANC410 Mathematics -II 

MANC4S3| Practical Bascd on MANC409 

MANC41l|| Software Enginecring 
Data Stnucre Using C++ 
ASP.NET 

MANC4S4| Practical Bascd on MANC412 
MANC4S5 Practical Based on MANC413 

Total 

Credit 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

2 

4 

2 

30 

Credit 

4 

4 

2 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

30 

No. of Hrs. 
per Sem/Min Exam 

-Assessment/ 
Tutorial 

60 -05 

60 -05 

60-05 

60 -05 
30 

30 

30 

30 

60-05 

30 

450 

No. of Hrs. 
per SemMin 
Assessment/ 

Tutorial 

60- 05 
60- 05 
60- 05 

30 

60 - 05 
60- 05 

60 - 05 
30 
30 

450 

End 
HrsInternal erm 

3 

1.5 

1.5 

15 

1.5 

1.5 

Exam 

3 

3 

1.5 

3 

Marks 

1.5 
1.5 

20 

20 

20 

20 

10 

10 

50 

Hrs. Internal 

10 

20 

10 

190 

20 
20 
20 

10 

20 
20 
20 

Marks 

10 
10 

Exam 

150 

80 

80 

80 

80 

40 

40 

40 

80 

40 

560 

Exam 
80 
80 
80 

40 

80 
80 
80 
40 
40 

Total 

600 

100 

End Total 
Sem 

100 

100 

100 

50 

50 

50 

50 

100 

50 

750 

100 
100 
100 

50 

100 
100 
100 
50 
50 

750 



Circular fle 
DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY 

CIRCULAR NO.SU/ cOMMERCE & MGT./CBC&GS/ POSyll. /5 1 /2019 
It is hereby inform to all concerned that, as decided by the 

Academic Council at its meeting held on 30 June & 02 July 2018 the 
curriculum of University Department are applied as it is to the concerned 
Colleges, hence on the recommendation of the Dean, Faculty of 

Commerce & Management, the Honble Vice-Chancellor in his 

emergency powers under Section-12(7) of the Maharashtra Public 

Universities Act, 2016 has accepted the following Departmental syllabi 
under Choice Bascd Credit and Grading System be apply to the Colieges 
from the academic Year 2019-20 and onwards. 

Sr. No. Name of the Course 

1] 
21 
3] 
4] 
5] 
61 

M.B.A. 
M.C.A. 
M.Com. 
PGDHSM 
DBM 

MBA [International Business] 

University Campus, 
Aurangabad-431 004. 
REF.NO. SU/ COM&MGT/2019-20 
2 584 5- 26|44 

The said syllabi are uploaded at bamu.ac. in on University website. 

Date:- 31-05-2019. 

Al concerned are requested to note the contents of this circular and 

bring notice to the students, teachers and staff for their information and 
necessary action. 

Copy forwarded with compliments to : 
1] The Principals, affiliated concerned Colleges, 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University. 

Copy to : 
1] The Director, Board of Examination & Evaluation, 

Semester 

I & II Ye ar 

3] The Programmer [Computer Unit-1] Examinations, 

III & N 
III & N 

I & II 

2] The Director, University Network & Information Centre, UNIC, with 
request to upload this Circular along with the said syllabi on University 

Website. 

4) The Programmer [Computer Unit-2] Examinations, 

I & II 

6! The Public Relation Officer, 

I & II Year 

Deputy Registrar, 
Syllabus Section. 

7] The Record Keeper. 

2] The Section Officer, [ Commerce Unit ) Examination Branch, 

5] The In-charge, |E-Suvidha Kendra), Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Pariksha 
Bhavan, Dr. Babasaheb Ambekar Marathwada University. 



Sem 

Sem 

Course 

Generic 
Foundation 

Course 

Skill Based 
Foundation 

Course 

Core Course 

Course 

Generic 

Foundation 
Course 

Skill Based 

Foundation 
Course 

15. Structure of MBA Program under CBC&GS Ref. No 

IC 001 

MANB401 

MANB402 
MANB403 
MANB404 
MANB405 
MANB406 

MANB407 

MANB408 
MANB451 
MANB452 

Ref. No 

MANB409 

MANB410 

MANB411 

MANB412 
MANB413 

MANB414 

MANB415 
MANB416 

MANB417 

Subject Title 

Constitution of India 

Management Practices and 
Organizational Behavior 
Statistical Methods 
Managerial Economics 
Research Methodology 
Accounting for Managers 

Environment Management 
IT for Managers 

Yoga 

Community Service 
Mini Project 

Subject Title 

Optimization Technigues 
Human 

Management 

Total 

Financial Management 

Marketing Management 

Business Laws 

Resource 

Production and Operation 
Management 

International 
Indian Ethos & Values 

Environment 

Credit No. of Hrs. per 
Sem/Minm 
Assessment/ 

Business 

Creativity and Innovation 

Total 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

32 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

2 

Tutorial 

30 

30 -02 

60 -02 

60 -02 
60 -02 
60 -02 
60 -02 

Credit No. of Hrs. per 

30 -02 

30 -02 

30 -02 
30- 02 

30 - 02 
480 

Sem/Minm 
Assessment/ 

Tutorial 

60 -02 

60 -02 

60 -02 

60 -02 

60 -02 

60 -02 

30-02 

30 -02 

30 -02 

Exam 

450 

Hrs. 

1.5 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1.5 

1.5 

Exam 

Hrs. 

3 

3 

3 

Internal End 

3 

3 

3 

1.5 

1.5 

Marks 

15 

10 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

10 

10 

50 

50 

S0 

280 

20 

20 

20 

20 

Sem 
Exam 

20 

20 

10 

10 

40 

10 

20 

80 

Marks 

Internal End 
Sem 

Exam 

80 
30 

150 

80 

40 

40 

520 

Total 

80 

80 

80 

100 

50 

80 

100 

80 

100 

80 

100 

100 

40 

40 

S0 

40 

50 

50 
50 

50 

800 

Total 

600 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

SO 

s0 

S0 

750 
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