Circulars file

DR. BASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY

- 1 -

CARCULAR NO.SU/ MGT./C.B.C.& G.S./P.G. Syll./03/2018

It is hereby informed to all concerned that, the syllabi prepared by the Board of Studies & recommended by the Dean, Faulty of Commerce & Management the Academic Council at its meeting held on 30 June & 02 July 2018 has decided that to adopt the Choice Based Credit and Grading System which are already run in University Campus from the Academic Year 2011-12 to 2018-2019 & onwards that the same Curri-ulum should be implement to the affiliated colleges at Post Gradui te level from the academic Year 2018-2019 Under the Faculty of Commerce & Management.

Sr. No.	Name of the Course	Semester
1]	M.B.A.	I & II
2]	M.C.A.	I & II
31	M.C.A. (Lateral Entry for Direct II year)	I & II
4]	M. Phil	Annual

This is effective from the Academic Year 2018-2019 & onwards as appended herewith.

All concerned are requested to note the contents of this circular and bring the notice to the students, teachers and staff for their information and necessary action.

University Campus, Aurangabad-431 004. REF.NO. SU/ MGT/2018-19/15698-16098

Date:- 19-07-2018.

Pro. Vice-Chancellor.

16

Copy forwarded with compliments to :-

- 1] The Principals, affiliated concerned Colleges, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University.
- 2] The Director, University Network & Information Centre, UNIC, with <u>a</u> request to upload this Circular on University Website.
 - Copy to :-
- 1] The Direc or, Board of Examination & Evaluation,
- 2] The Sect on Officer, [Commerce Unit] Examination Branch,
- 3] The Section officer, [Eligibility Unit],
- 4] The Programmer [Computer Unit-1] Examinations,
- 5] The Programmer [Computer Unit-2] Examinations,
- 6] The In-charge, [E-Suvidha Kendra], Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Pariksha Bhavan, Dr. Babasaheb Ambekar Marathwada University.
- 7] The Public Relation Officer,
- 8] The Record Keeper.

,

		Re . No	Subject Title	Credit	No. of Hrs. per Sem/Min Assessment/ Tutorial	Exam Hrs.	Marks		
Sem	Course						Internal	End Sem Exam	Total
	a an	MANC401	Computer Organization & Architecture	4	60 - 05	3	20	80	. 100
		MANC402	Information System Analysis & Design Methodology	4	60 - 05	3	20	80	100
	Generic	MANC403	Mathematics – I	4	60 - 05	3	20	80	100
	Foundation Course	MANC404	Basic of Web technology	4	60 - 05	3	20	80	100
Cour	Course	IC0001	Constitution of India	2	30	1.5	10	40	50
		MANC405	Research Methodology	2	30	1.5	10	40	50
I		MANC406	Yoga	2	30	1.5	50		50
-	Skill Based Foundation Course	MANC451	Practical Based on MANC404	2	30	1.5	10	40	50
	Course	MANC407	Object Oriented Programming using C++	4	60 - 05	3	20	80	100
	Core Course	MA (C452	Practical Based on MANC407	2	30	1.5	10	40	50
		·	Total	30	450		190	560	750

MCA Course Structure

				Credit	Tutorial	Exam Hrs.	Marks		
Sen	Course	Ref. No	No Subject Title				Internal	End Sem	Total
								Exam 80	100
	Generic	MANC408	Operating System Concepts	4	60 - 05	3	20		
	Foundation Course	MANC409	Database Management System	4	60 - 05	3	20	80	100
		MANC410	Mathematics – II	4	60 - 05	3	20	80	100
	Skill Based Foundation Course	MANC453	Practical Based on MANC409	2	30	1.5	10	40	50
II		MANC411	Software Engineering	4	60 - 05	3	20	80	100
		MA! C412	Data Structure Using C++	4	60 - 05	3	20	80	100
	Core Course	MAN C413	ASP.NET	4	60 - 05	3	20	80	100
		MAN C454	Practical Based on MANC412	2	30	1.5	10	40	50
		MANC455	Practical Based on MANC413	2	30	1.5	10	40	50
l t			Total	30	450		150	600	750

Circular file

DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY

CIRCULAR NO.SU/ COMMERCE & MGT./CBC&GS/PGSyll./51/2019

It is hereby inform to all concerned that, as decided by the Academic Council at its meeting held on 30 June & 02 July 2018 the curriculum of University Department are applied as it is to the concerned Colleges, hence on the recommendation of the Dean, Faculty of Commerce & Management, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor in his emergency powers under Section-12(7) of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016 has accepted the following Departmental syllabiunder Choice Based Credit and Grading System be apply to the Colleges from the academic Year 2019-20 and onwards.

Sr. No.	Name of the Course	Semester		
1]	M.B.A.	I & II Year		
2]	M.C.A.			
3]	M.Com.	III & IV		
41	PGDHSM	I & II		
5]	DBM	I & II		
61	MBA [International Business]	I & II Year		

The said syllabi are uploaded at bamu.ac.in on University website.

All concerned are requested to note the contents of this circular and bring notice to the students, teachers and staff for their information and necessary action.



Copy forwarded with compliments to :-1] The Principals, affiliated concerned Colleges, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University.

2] The Director, University Network & Information Centre, UNIC, with <u>a</u> request to upload this Circular along with the said syllabi on University Website.

Copy to :-

- 1] The Director, Board of Examination & Evaluation,
- 2] The Section Officer, [Commerce Unit] Examination Branch,
- 3] The Programmer [Computer Unit-1] Examinations,
- 4] The Programmer [Computer Unit-2] Examinations,
- 5] The In-charge, [E-Suvidha Kendra], Rajarshi Shahu Maharaj Pariksha Bhavan, Dr. Babasaheb Ambekar Marathwada University.
- 6] The Public Relation Officer,
- 7] The Record Keeper.

40

Sem	Course	Ref. No	Subject Title	rograr	n unde <mark>r C</mark> B	C&GS			
			Subject Title	Credit	No. of Hrs. per Sem/Minm Assessment/ Tutorial	Exam Hrs.	P		Total
							Internal	End Sem	
	Generic Foundation Course	IC 001	Constitution of India	2	10.00			Exam	
		MANB401	Management Practices and	L	30-02	1.5	10	40	50
		MANB402	Organizational Behavior	4	60 -02	3	20	80	100
		MANB403	Statistical Methods	4	60-02	3	20		-
		MANB404	Managerial Economics	4	60 -02	3	20	80 80	100
1		MANB405	Research Methodology	4	60-02	3	20	80	100
		MANB406	Accounting for Managers	4	60 -02	3	20	80	100
			Environment Management	2	30 -02	1.5			100
	Skill Based	MANB407	IT for Managers	2	30 -02		10	40	50
	Foundation Course	MANB408	Yoga			1.5	10	40	50
		MANB451	Community Service	2	30 -02		50		50
	Core Course	MANB452	Mini Project	2	30 - 02		50		50
				2	30 - 02		50		50
			Tota	32	480		280	520	80

15. Structure of MBA Progr

Sem	Course		Subject Title	Credit	No. of Hrs. per Sem/Minm Assessment/ Tutorial	Exam Hrs.	Marks		Total
							Internal	End Sem Exam	
		MANB409	Optimization Techniques	4	60 -02	3	20	80	100
		MANB410 Human Managen	Human Resource Management	4	60 -02	3	20	80	100
	Generic Foundation Course	MANB411	Financial Management	4	60 -02	3	20	80	100
		MANB412	Marketing Management	4	60 -02	3	20	80	
		MANB413	Production and Operation Management	4	60 -02	3	20	80	100
11		MANB414	Business Laws	4	60 -02	3	20		
		MANB415	Indian Ethos & Values	2	30-02				100
		MANB416	International Business Environment		30-02	1.5	10	80 40 40	50
	Skill Based Foundation Course	ased ation MANB417 Creativity and Innovation		2	30 -02	1.5		40	
			Tota	1 30	450		150	60	0 7